

**LIST OF NOTICES TO MARINERS 2019**

**ATL 108 — GULF OF ST. LAWRENCE (SOUTHWEST PORTION),  
FIRST EDITION, 2006**

Chapter 1 — After paragraph 116  
Delete: *Charts 4403, 4421, 4422*  
Replace by: *Charts 4935, 4403*

(A2019-008.6)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

Chapter 1 — After paragraph 118  
Delete: *Chart 4421*  
Replace by: *Chart 4935*

(A2019-008.7)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

Page 21 — Top left column (2006 Printed Version)  
Delete: *Chart 4421*  
Replace by: *Chart 4935*

(A2019-008.8)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

Chapter 1 — After paragraph 121  
Delete: *Chart 4422*

(A2019-008.9)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

Chapter 1 — Paragraph 123, after “joined to the mainland by a”  
Delete: drying

(A2019-008.10)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

Chapter 1 — Paragraph 126  
Delete: “A **light** (953) ... (46°09'N, 62°28'W).”  
Replace by: A **light** (953) is shown at an elevation of 82 feet (25 m)  
from a white tower with a red peak, on Panmure Head.

(A2019-008.11)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

Chapter 1 — Delete paragraph 127.

(A2019-008.12)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

Page 22 — Top left column (2006 Printed Version)  
Delete: *Chart 4422*  
Replace by: *Chart 4935*

(A2019-008.13)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

Chapter 1 — Paragraph 129  
Delete: 20 feet (6.1 m)  
Replace by: 18 feet (5.5 m)

(A2019-008.14)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

**LIST OF NOTICES TO MARINERS 2019**

**ATL 108 — GULF OF ST. LAWRENCE (SOUTHWEST PORTION),  
FIRST EDITION, 2006**

Chapter 1 — Delete paragraph 136

Replace by: <sup>136</sup> The Queens **Wharf** (fishermans wharf) extends 575 feet (175 m) to a depth of 8 feet (2.4 m) at its outer end. An L-shaped **wharf** extends 225 feet (68.6 m) east from the Queens Wharf, having an L-end 125 feet (38 m) long. This creates sheltered berthing space along the faces of the wharf, and on a series of floating wharves close to shore.

(A2019-008.15)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

Page 24 — Top left column (2006 Printed Version)

Delete: *Chart 4422*

Replace by: *Chart 4935*

(A2019-008.16)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

Chapter 1 — After paragraph 148

Delete: *Chart 4403*

(A2019-008.17)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

Chapter 1 — After paragraph 150

Delete: *Chart 4420*

(A2019-008.18)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

Chapter 1 — Paragraph 154

Delete: 8 feet (2.4 m)

Replace by: 7 feet (2.1 m)

(A2019-008.19)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

Pages 25 and 26 — Top left column (2006 Printed Version)

Delete: *Chart 4420*

Replace by: *Chart 4935*

(A2019-008.20)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

Chapter 1 — Paragraph 162, after “remaining parts have depths of”

Delete: 6 to 8 feet (1.8 to 2.4 m)

Replace by: 2 to 8 feet (0.6 to 2.4 m)

(A2019-008.21)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

Chapter 2 — Paragraph 61

Delete: orange fluorescent

Replace by: fluorescent-red

(Q2018-056.1)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 02/19)**

**LIST OF NOTICES TO MARINERS 2019**

**ATL 108 — GULF OF ST. LAWRENCE (SOUTHWEST PORTION),  
FIRST EDITION, 2006**

Chapter 3 — After paragraph 22  
Delete: *Charts 4404, 4437*  
Replace by: *Charts 4938, 4404*

(A2019-008.22)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

Chapter 3 — After paragraph 25  
Delete: *Chart 4437*  
Replace by: *Chart 4938*

(A2019-008.23)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

Chapter 3 — Paragraph 28  
Delete: (*Chart 4443*)

(A2019-008.24)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

Pages 60 and 62 — Top left column (2006 Printed Version)  
Delete: *Chart 4437*  
Replace by: *Chart 4938*

(A2019-008.25)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

Chapter 3 — After paragraph 43  
Delete: *Charts 4437, 4443*

(A2019-008.26)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

Page 63 — Top left column (2006 Printed Version)  
Delete: *Charts 4437, 4443*  
Replace by: *Chart 4938*

(A2019-008.27)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 05/19)**

Chapter 3 — Paragraph 47  
Delete: “The second reach ... daymark with a red stripe.”  
Replace by:       The second reach, marked by **buoys**, trends toward a location just north of Stonehouse Point, where the third reach begins. The river is **buoyed** as far as Trenton.

(A2019-008.1)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 01/19)**

Chapter 3 — Adjacent to paragraph 47, delete the light pictograph.

(A2019-008.2)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 01/19)**

Chapter 3 — Paragraph 63  
Delete: “A **light** (920) ... preferred channel in the approach.”

(A2019-008.3)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 01/19)**

**LIST OF NOTICES TO MARINERS 2019**

**ATL 108 — GULF OF ST. LAWRENCE (SOUTHWEST PORTION),  
FIRST EDITION, 2006**

Chapter 3 — Adjacent to paragraph 63, delete the light pictograph.

(A2019-008.4)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 01/19)**

Chapter 3 — Paragraph 179

Delete: “Holman wharf ... outer end of the wharf.”

Replace by: *Holman wharf*, 135 m long and 22 m wide, has depths from 1.5 to 2.4 m along the outer 90 m length on its east side. The approach depth is 2 m, but there is a depth of 1.9 m 50 m east of the outer end of the wharf.

(A2019-008.5)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 03/19)**

Chapter 4 — Paragraph 188

Delete: A public **wharf**

Replace by: A wharf in ruins

(Q2019-015.1)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 03/19)**

Chapter 4 — Paragraph 266

Delete: The wharves are in ruins.

Replace by: The wharf, in ruins, is closed to navigation and berthing is prohibited; vessels are not to approach the wharf within 65.6 feet (20 m).

(Q2019-009.1)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 03/19)**

Chapter 4 — Delete paragraph 267

Replace by: <sup>267</sup> A 262-foot (80-m) long **breakwater** shelters the former ferry docking area. There is a dolphin 49 feet (15 m) east of the breakwater.

(Q2019-009.2)  
**(Monthly Edition No. 03/19)**